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Sent: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 09:52:10 -0400 Nid | I\
From: "Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas.usda.goys = 1 "
To: "Goodman, Mary Beth" <goodmanmb@state.goy>, LDﬁnn, Edward A" <Hunnea2@statd ov>,

"Simon, Jessica L" <simonjl@state.gov>, "Lebson, Eric-Nl.""<eric_m._lebson@nss'eop.gov=>, .
"Chaudhary, Shamila N." <Shamila_n__chaudhary@rfss'.eop_gow, "Tien, John K.""r E ‘
<john_k._tien@nss.eop.gov>, "Patterson, ﬁnné, W' <pattersonaw2@state.gov>, "Ruggiero, Frank p"i
<ruggierofi@state.gov> | L _ | '

]"Muench, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gonzalez, | |
Francisco J" <gonzalezifj@state.gov>, michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david.sedney@osd.mil !
| ]"Smith, Gayle E." <gayle_e._smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Shah, Rajiv | |
(AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve"! '
<steve kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY" <paul.hulley@osd.mil>, "Rhodés,‘.
Benjamin J." <benjamin j. rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, "Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usaid.gqv>l

N

| 'Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and

\\

Pakistan Flood <pakistanflood@state.gov>, "Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov>, "Lenderking,
Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>,
_ elizabeth.shortino@do .treas.gov,

i |
{"Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov>]_
"Robbins, Elizabeth LLTC OS
PA" <elizabeth.robbins@osd.mil>,
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— |"Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FEP)" <mjuarez@usaid:gov>:,|"Isham Brooke
(DCHA/FFP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers, Stanley S." <stanley s. byers@nss,eop.gov> |
| d . | '

osd.watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle" <michelle_karch@jfc.bices.org>, "Haq, Naylyera"’ ‘.

<hagn@state.gov> | |"'Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office ofEAfghanistan andl
Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usaid.gov>, "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanistén and,Pakistan Affairs),
<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affajrs)" .

<sstajka@usaid.gov> | , [

L
l 1
"Smith, Dana S" <smithdsx@state.gov>, "Ratney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gbov>, ":V\ﬁlusz, Daniel C

(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Ffakiste n Affairs)"
<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov> |

1

james.schear@osd.mil,
derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk" <ddijkerman@usaid.gov>,

"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov> | _ _ "Nawab, Ahmed E"
<nawabae@state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto" <rodriguezab@state.gov>, "Benton, David C"
<bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead, Van E" <reidheadve @state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>,
"Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state_gov>, "Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA"
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<christopher perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA"zmargaﬂa{ u%llms@osd mllat "Rtggs
William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOW " <W|Illam riggs@jiowe.Gsis. gov>; "Gallg, Paul CIV
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <paul.gallo@jioc.osis.gov>, *Elliott, Derek & L;F/C USSTRATCOM/JIO‘{VC" \

<derek.elliott@jiowc.osis.gov>, - s L0 I Q‘ \
L = VAN o
"Lowe, Matthew D" <lowemd@state.gov>, "Pelofsky, Eric e <pe)6fskye1@$tate gov=>, M
| james.jonston@osd.mi, "Deu&us Daﬁle[,L“ <deulusd[@state|geiy> PA
PO Group <papo@state.gov>, |J g" B} /

. / ’

Ve ’ / :
N
|"Mercado Douglas E"<mer9adode@state gov>, "Cary, Jéffre J"

<caryjj@state.gov=>, "George, Brian J" <.georgebj@sfate gov> I ||1

Cc: "Melia, Allison A." <allison, &. mella@nss eop. gov# "Lenderking, Timothy A" . h
<lenderkmgta@state gov>, "Lute Douglas E." <1ute d@nss,eop gov>, david.sedney@osd.mij, ‘Il\
| ]"Muench, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Feldman, Danfqu"

<feldmandf@state gov>, "Singh, Vikram J" 4singhvj@state.gov>, "Misko, Sean A" <m|skosa@sta,t .gov>,

"Shah, Raijiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.govw>, "Gilbert Steg}_wanle S" <g|lbertss@state gov> "M(‘,Cagiqb
Emily M " <emily_m. mccartan@omb/éop gov>,

| }J'Ruggiero, Frank J" <ruggierofj@state.gov=>, "Reiner, thp dJ @IV
OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman, Jdmes CIV OSD POLICY" <james. coffman@osd,m|l>

"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lundeéerg Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov>, 1"Prosddr

Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>_"Meier, Michagl W' <meiermw@state.gov> | ]
|'Flohr, Amy K" <flohrak@state.gov>, "Chang, Benjdmin”

<benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer, Michael A." <michael_a._hammer@nss.eop.gov>,
"Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Paklstan Affairs)” <cmullaney@usaid.gov>, "Bever, James
(Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" (B
<chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" <rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV'
OSD POLICY" <michael. addabbo@osd mil>, "Smith, Barbara" <barbara_j. _smﬁh@nss eop.gov>, ‘ !
"Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.gov>, "Hayes, Jeff W." ‘
<jeff_w._hayes@nss.eop.gov>, "Trout, Cliff* <clifton_b._trout@nss.eop.gov>, "Chase, Cynthia" : ‘
<cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert_t. pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA\)"
<sureichle@usaid.gov>,\ 0
|
|sbyers@nss eop.sgov.gov,\ '
\"Broughton Christopher N."
<christopher_n._broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r._jensen@nss.eop.gov>, "BiLyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigiljo,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"
<james.reeves@osd.mil> |
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, "Falk Curtin, Edna F."
<edna_f._curtin@omb.eop.gov>

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Sure:

USDA signed a FY 2010 $30 .4 million grant Food for Progress (FFPr) with Winrock International, a U.S.
based non-governmental organization (NGO, for Pakistan. The grant will supply Winrock with 20,900
metric tons (MT) of soybean oil to be sold in Pakistan. Proceeds generated from the sale of the
soybean oil (estimated at USD $14 million) will be used to implement the Pakistan Agriculture and
Cold Chain Development project (PACCD). The PACCD will help modernize agriculture in the
Baluchistan Province of southwest Pakistan, moving it away from the current low-value farming
model to one premised on quality production linked to urban markets. By linking private sector
participants in the perishable goods value chain with new cold chain facilities and enhanced
production techniques, the project will improve food quality and supply, support higher farm gate



prices for producers and ensure a higher value end product to consumers. PACCD will emphasize
private sector development and will work with both newly emerging and already commercially viable
enterprises able to capitalize efficiently on new market chain linkages and commercial opportunities.
Implementation of international phytosanitary and regulatory standards will move current
horticulture, fruit and fish production in Baluchistan toward larger, more profitable markets. The
Winrock PACCD project will improve farmer and fisher folk production practices and prices while
working with all actors along the value chain to reduce post harvest losses and improve product
quality for the end user.

Regards,
Nicola David Sakhleh
Nicola David Sakhleh
Senior Analyst
Food Assistance Division
Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Department of Agriculture
Office of Capacity Building and Development
1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20024

Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228

Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 P3/b(3) | 10 USC 130b
From: Goodman, Mary Beth [mailto: GoodmanMB@state gov]— - —- "7 7 \

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:33 AM _ - ’ 1

To: Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS)L Qunn—-EdWard"A Slmon Jessica L; Lebson, E/IC M.\, Chaudhary, Shamlla N.;
Tien, John K.;-Pattefson, Anne W; Ruggiero, Frank J;| / | \ |

Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez, Francisco J; mlchael.t.ﬂynrl@afghan Jswa.army.mil; Ruggiero,

Frank J; david. sedney@osd mll | | Smith, Galyle E.; Shah, Rajlv\

(AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD- PO|_ICY Rhodes, Benjagnin
J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA,; | '

|
\Thiér, Alex (Office of
Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); | : |
Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking, Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz, Nancy;

Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov;\ \Ruggiero, Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);
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/ ' /
/ '
Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham! Bfooke (DCHA/FFP), |

I

Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; |’ 7t ' |

'
Dooghgn,

osd.watch@osd. mil; Karch, Michélle; Haq, Nagera;\ [ ,
ffairs); Truong, Joseph (Qfficq of Afghanistan ahd

Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan /
Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghdnistan and Pakiétan Affairs);\
|

7

™
L

s’

l I | -
/ /| Smith, Dana S; Ratrley, Michael A; Wilusz, g,aniel C

(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistah Affairs); Grimes, Patricia;

l
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;[ 7 )

|James.Schear@osd.qﬁiI; Derek.Mitchell@osd.mi|; Wallace.Gregson@osd.mil;
|Nawab, Ahmed E; Roériduez,

Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT_Pak@gfdagov; Reidhead, Vaf; E; Fitzsimmons, John

(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CIV OISD POLICY; Bommer, Ashley F; Perrine, Christopher M, MAJ
OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD/PA;, Riggs, William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Gallo, Rau

CIv

USSTRATCOM/JIOWC: Elliott, DereK G kTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC;I
i . \Lowe, Matthew D; Pelofsky, Eric J;
amés. jonston@osd.mil; | \Deulus,

1\ Deulus,

N\
Daniel L; PA PO Group; N
Daniel L;FTI !, /
Jeffrey J; George, Brian J ;1
Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, Ti

Meier, Michael W; |

fmothy A; Lute, Dougla.é E.; david.sedney@osd.mil;
] Muench, Sandra M; Feldman, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Mjsko, Sean
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpert, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.;|
JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderkirfg, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD

POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Kgren B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;
JFlohr, Amy K; Chang, Benjamin; Hammer,

IMercado, Douglas E; Cary,

|

Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever, James (Office of
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Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, PHi I|p'J CIV'OSD POLICY; Rose,
Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, ba|’a 5 Meha Aﬂkson A;

Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthla Prqltt RobertT I-l‘eu:hle Susan

. (PPL/AA),I , T T
| sbyers@nss.eop.sgov. go—vfl I ! A
Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, (;hrlstophEr‘N Jensen,
Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD OLICY; Tr|g|ILo John, CIV, 'OéD POLICY;
Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;| | IAddabbo M‘chael JCIvV

OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Cu;fm Edna F. '
Subject: RE: Pak|stan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 E.DT\
I

Fantastic news! Could USDA provide some detail# on this so that we ca;ln prepare a erss release?

;) | v

Thanks- i ; !
Mary Beth ’ i | \
K | v

From: Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS) [mailto:Nicala.Sakhleh@fas.usda.gov] ; |

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:27’AM i II
To: Dunn, Edward A; Lebson, Eric M.; €haudhary, Shamila N.; Tien, John |K.; Patterson, Anne W;

Ruggiero, Frank J;| / Muench, Sandra M; G?nzalez,
Francisco J; michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david. sedney@osd. mil;

| _ _ JSmith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A), Reichle, Susan @PPL/AA ;
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes, Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;

\

1

Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); p
JPakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderklng

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz, Nancy;
| ] Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas. gov; I Ruggiero,
"Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);

Robbins, Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA;
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# I oW : |$koric,.DaIe
(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham), Bfooke (DCHA/FFI? )AL | . \
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; | /o, N T } ;
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michelle; Haq, Na)g‘era; L [ : [ Doogh%n,
Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan

Affairs); Truong, Joseph (Ipfﬁcq' of Afghanistan an%i
Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Aﬁgh@/nistan and Pakistanl Affairs); | i
T

! | | ] |
/" \Smith, Dana S; Ratrey, Michael A; Wilusz, Daniel C
(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistdn Afﬁairs,l]; Grimes, Ratricia; CE—UOk.Z
HQO02; DLL-CETAD-PO; James.Schear@osd.rﬁiI; Derek.Ml‘tche;'I@osd.mii'; Wallace.Gregson@osd.mjil;
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W; |7 . J ! ||\lawab, Ahlﬁwed E; Rodriguez,
Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT_Pak@qfdagov; Reidhead, Van E; fltzsimmons, Johyn 1
(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY; Bommer, Ashley F; Perrine, GChristopher M M;
OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD/PA;,Riggs, William S LTC us (TRATCOM/JIOWC; Gallo, Paul CIV
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, DereK G TC USSTRATCOM/J,TOWC; I ’

|
‘ ! \Lowe, Mai;lhew b Pelbfsky, Eric J; l-
jameS.jonston@osd.mil;} | . | Deuluk,
Daniel L; PA PO Group; / ! ! Deulls,
Daniel L; Shindelar,] N ] Mercado, Dbuglas E; Cary, |
Jeffrey J; George, Brian J / ! !

' 1 \
Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderkirig, Timothy A; Lute, Douglas E.; david.sedney@osd.rdil; '

1 ]Muench, Sandra M; Feldman, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Misko, Sedn
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpert, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; 1
|Ruggiero, Frank J; Lenderkin,g_;, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;
Meier, Michael W; | JFlohr, Amy K; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang,
Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever,
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia,
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.: Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.;

Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); |
| sbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov;\__
Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, Christopher N.;

Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, John, CIV, OSD-

1
1




POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;'
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.

Addabbo,

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 I%DT

USDA just signed a Food for Progress grant with Winrock international to provide rouglhly 20,900 MT

of oil.

Regards,
Nicola David Sakhleh
Nicola David Sakhleh
Senior Analyst
Food Assistance Division

Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Department of Agriculture
Office of Capacity Building and Development

1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400
Washington, D.C. 20024

Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228

Fax 202 - 690 - 3078

From: Dunn, Edward A [mailto:DunnEA2@state.gov] —

Sent: Friday, September 10, 2010 10:04 AM
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'1
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To: Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary, Shamila N.; Tien, lel"mJ( : Patterson, Anne W; Ruggiero, Frq‘nkJ

1 _

-
-

JMuench, Sandra M; Gonzalez, Francisco J;

michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david. sedney@osd mil; \

JSmith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA\“\
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA,;

\

| Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); \

] Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking,

Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz, Nancy;

L

\ Elizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.gov; | Ruggiero,

Frank J; Skoric, Dale (D (DCHA/FFP);
Robbms Elizabeth L LTC OSD PA;




(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DC
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov;
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michéelle; Haq, Naﬁfera';
Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistar and Pakistan Aff

Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sal;élra (Office of Afg
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HA/FFP); Isham! Brooke (DCHAJEFP); T'
s ™t

[t

L]

M
Dobgha ﬁ,

1
?]Trs); Truong, Jdseph (Qffic
hanistan and Pak';gtan Affairs);

of Afghanistiari and ‘1

I . |

’ / .
/ / + \Smith, Dana S; Rat"éy, Michael A; Wilpsz, Danlel C
(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afgﬁanjstan and Pakistah Affairg); Grimes, Patricia;
| James.Schear@osd.mil; Derek.Mitchel{@osd. mijl; WaIIace.Gregson@(isd.miIi
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;|_/ . Bakhleh, Nicola (FAS}); Nawab,
Ahmed E; Rodriguez, Alberto; Benton, /Davfd C; RMT_Pak@ofda.gov; Reidhead, Van E; Fitzsjmmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel ¢.[V OSD POLICY; Bommer, Aélhley F; Perrine, Christopher'™M
MAJ OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA; Riggs, William/S LTC US§TRATCOM/JIOWC; Ghllo, PaElJI
CIV USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Elliott, Dlerek G LTC USST RATCQ'M/JIOWC; )
T \Lowe, Matthew D;\

james.jonston@osd.mil;| 1
Daniel L; PA PO Group; / !
Daniel L; ,/ ! I Mercado, Douglas E; ICary,

Jeffrey J; George, Brian J /) ,' | |
Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, Timothy A; Lute, Douglas E.; david.sedney@osd.mil; . '
| K JMuench, Sandra M; Feldman, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Mjsko, Seah
A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpert, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; | |
l JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderkinb, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD ;
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E; |
Meier, Michael W;| JFlohr, Amy K; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang,
Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever, |

James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD "

POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia,
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.;

Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); |
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sbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov;

Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, Christopher N.;
Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, Jghn, CIV, OSD-
POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY;l Addabbo,
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.

Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Tuesday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at
(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Tuesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around on
Monday, September 13.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906
DunnEA2@state.gov

SBU
This email is UNCLASSIFIED.



